

P. O. BOX 1876

OCT 6



MIDLAND, TEXAS

7 25 AM '68

September 20, 1968

Sam Boren
1102 Vaughn Bldg.
Midland, Texas 79701

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Graham State "B" #5 located in Lea County, New Mexico.

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
407	1/2	5.54	3.54
950	1/2	4.72	8.26
1920	3/4	12.71	20.97
2598	1 1/2	17.76	38.73
3222	2	21.78	60.51
3698	1	8.33	68.84
4411	3/4	9.34	78.18
4915	1 1/4	10.99	89.17
5446	3/4	6.96	96.13
6420	3/4	12.76	108.89
7330	1/4	4.00	112.89
7994	1	11.62	124.51
8632	1/2	5.55	130.06
9014	1/4	1.68	131.74
9714	1/2	6.09	137.83
10141	1/4	1.88	139.71
10380	1/4	1.05	140.76
Total Displacement			<u>140.76</u>

Yours truly,

FWA Drilling Company, Inc.

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read 'Clint Hurt'.

Clint Hurt

Before me personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this the 20th day of September, 1968.

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read 'Andrea Ramsey'.

Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas